
 

 
ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH PUBLIC SCHOOLS  

COMMUNITY 
FORUMS 

Campus Community Forum Date Location/Time 

Fif th Ward Elem. Wednesday, March 16 t h Fif th Ward Cafeter ia/5:30 p.m. 

LaPlace Elem.  Thursday, March 17 t h ESJP Cafeteria/5:30 p.m. 

West St. John High 
West St. John Elem. 

Monday, March 21 s t   WSJH/5:30 p.m. 

East St . John Prep & 
Alternative Site 

Tuesday, March 22 n d ESJP Cafeteria/5:30 p.m. 

Lake Pontchartrain Wednesday, March 23 r d LPE Media Center/5:30 p.m. 

East St . John High Thursday, March 24 t h Leon Godchaux Gym/5:30 p.m. 

Garyville/Mt. Airy  Monday, March 28 th GMMS Cafeteria/5:30 p.m. 

John L. Ory Tuesday, March 29 t h Ory Auditorium/5:30 p.m. 

Emily C. Watkins Wednesday, March 30 t h  LPE media center/5:30 p.m. 

STEM Thursday, March 31 s t STEM Lobby/5:30 p.m. 

 

                                                   
 
 
 

 
❖ Bond Proposition for Capital Projects 
❖ School Updates 
❖ LEAP 2025 Assessment 
❖ Summer Shine 

                                                                                


